
   

2024 Budget 2025 Budget

Revenues: All Funds Revenue Solid Waste Road & Bridge Family Services TCC/PVP JD 11 Bond Fund LEC Bond 2025 Totals

County Portion of Tax Levy 6,822,623.85          3,277,698.36          2,278,215.49          895,282.47           623,480.00         194,000.63       7,268,676.95         

Other Property Taxes 25,778.00               23,498.00               23,498.00              

State Aids used to reduce Levy 791,754.01             402,589.45             279,873.51             109,961.05           792,424.01            

All other Taxes 4,366.00                  5,520.00                  5,520.00                

Special Assessments 212,205.00             96,430.00       135,995.00         232,425.00            

Licenses & Permits 8,087.50                  7,487.50                  7,487.50                

Federal Grants 1,543,985.33          53,346.00               560,500.00             723,015.00           1,336,861.00         

State Categorical Aid/Grants 6,415,377.15          366,387.00             7,536,475.00          396,444.05           -                      8,299,306.05         

Charges For Services 1,393,144.50          680,190.00             500,000.00             331,611.26           1,511,801.26         

Fines and Forfeits -                           -                           -                         

Interest on Investments 80,000.00               250,000.00             250,000.00            

Miscellaneous Revenue 266,804.83             144,506.43             4,250.00                  55,829.29             72,000.00           -                      276,585.72            

Transfers from Other Funds 94,570.62               96,430.00               -                      -                      96,430.00              

 Total Revenues /Financing Sources 17,658,696.79$      5,307,652.74          96,430.00$     11,159,314.00$      2,512,143.12$      695,480.00$       135,995.00$       194,000.63$     20,101,015.49$    

5807652.74

Expenditures:

  General Government 2,442,411.37          2,577,108.88          2,577,108.88         

  Public Safety 2,551,118.41          2,497,844.08          2,497,844.08         

  Road & Bridge/Maintenance 3,878,254.00          3,899,084.00          3,899,084.00         

  Road & Bridge/Construction 4,440,000.00          6,139,600.00          6,139,600.00         

  Sanitation 182,956.62             189,812.97             189,812.97            

  Human Services 2,218,582.78          2,512,143.12        2,512,143.12         

  Public Health 38,500.00               38,500.00               38,500.00              

  Culture and Recreation 68,794.00               68,994.00               68,994.00              

  Conservation of Natural Resources 382,600.18             399,740.94             399,740.94            

  Economical Development 47,535.30               35,651.87               35,651.87              

  Miscellaneous Expenditures 835,746.75             -                           330,000.00             390,532.50         -                      720,532.50            

        Total  Expenditures 17,086,499.41$      5,807,652.74          10,368,684.00$      2,512,143.12$      390,532.50$       -$                    -$                  19,079,012.36$    

Debt Service

  Principal 545,000.00             270,000.00         110,000.00         170,000.00       550,000.00            

  Interest and Fiscal Charges 97,154.38               34,947.50           25,995.00           24,000.63         84,943.13              

Total Capital Outlay 455,043.00             790,630.00             790,630.00            

Transfers To Other Funds 94,570.62               -                           96,430.00       . 96,430.00              

Total Expenditures/Financing Uses 18,278,267.41$      5,807,652.74$        96,430.00$     11,159,314.00$      2,512,143.12$      695,480.00$       135,995.00$       194,000.63$     20,601,015.49$    

Increase (Decrease) In Fund Balance (619,570.62)$          (500,000.00)            -$                -$                         -$                      -$                    -$                    -$                  (500,000.00)$        
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